

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 298 OF 2000

MALLANNA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

With S.L.P.(Crl.) No.341 of 2000

(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Gururaj C.B.,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Shashidar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Shashidar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(Crl.) No.341 of 2000:

Leave granted.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No.298 of 2000.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master